

00 APR -5 PM 12: 20

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

900003196719--4 -04/05/00--01056--006 *****87.50 *****87.50

SUBJECT: Crosscut Music, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed is an origina	I and one(1) copy of the article	s of incorporation and a	check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	-· ·· ·
FROM:	Chris Fischer Name (Pr	inted or typed)	en e	
	1136 NW 90th Dri	ive		
	A	ddress		. <u>-</u>
	Gainesville, Flo	orida 32606 State & Zip		r - '.aac∓T? ' na
	(352) 331-3644 Daytime To	elephone number		:

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CROSSCUT MUSIC, INC.

00 APR - 5 PM 12: 20

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Crosscut Music, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be Crosscut Music, Inc., 1136 NW 90th Drive, Gainesville, Florida 32606. The Board of Directors of the corporation may from time to time move the principal office to any other address in the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any and all lawful business allowed under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV: SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE V: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is Chris Fischer, 1136 NW 90th Drive, Gainesville, Florida 32606.

ARTICLE VI: INCORPORATOR

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated

The name and address of the incorporator to these Article of Incorporation is:

Chris Fischer 1136 NW 90th Drive Gainesville, Florida 32606

Signature/Incorporator

Chris Fischer

Date: 4/3/00

corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Chris Fisher